Garrett County, MD Grading Permit Fees

( for Erosion & Sediment Control ) &

( Stormwater Management) Review Fees
Doesn't include SWM Bonds or .5% of Bond

APPROVED MAR 11 2014

RESOLUTION 2014 -

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners is granted authority by the provisions of the
Environmental Article — Title 4, Subtitle 1 and 2 of the Annotated Code of Maryland to adopt Erosion and
Sediment Control and Stormwater Management ordinances respectively

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners has duly adopted said ordinances and
incorporated them within the County Code of Ordinances at Chapters 154 — Soil Erosion and Sediment
Control and Chapter 155 — Stormwater Management;

WHEREAS, Sections 154.05(c) and 155.056 of said chapters enable the Board of County
Commissioners to establish, by resolution, a permit fee for the administration and management of the
respective ordinance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS DO HEREBY ADOPT THE FOLLOWING, BEING A SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR
THE ADMINSTRATION AND MANAGEMENT OF THE SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (SWM) ORDINANCES.

Type of Permit Fee

[. MINOE PROJECT v $50.00, plus $30.00 if SWM required
(5,000 to 30,000 sq. ft. or >100 cubic yards) (SFR)

1L Minor Commercial Project............cococveoveereeeeeeen, $100.00, plus .5% of SWM bond
(5,000 to 30,000 sq. ft. or >100 cubic yards)

IIL Major Commercial Project ............ccococvvercoeoeoo, $100.00, plus $5.00 per ¥4 acre over | ac.,
(>30,000 sq. ft.) plus .5% of SWM bond

Iv. Timber Harvest Project .........ooovovoeeeooooreoooies, $25.00, plus $.25 per acre

V. Mining Project ......coeeviveiiivceeeeeeeeeeesee TSR $50.00, plus $1.00 per acre disturbed

(subject to renewal — every S years)
A48 Amendment to Current Approved Commercial Plan....... $100.00, plus $5.00 per V4 acre of
amendment, plus .5% of additional

SWM bond

VIl Modification to Commercial Permit..........c...cocoovovvro.... $20.00

VI Amendment to Approved Timber Harvest Permit.......... $25.00, plus $.25 per acre of additional
acres

IX. Transfer of Approved Plan to New Owner.................. $25.00

X. Permit Renewal ........ocoooooiiiiiiisicsices e $50.00

(beyond 2 years — if no change in plan)



